Automotive Load Dump Protection
1 of 4
Features
6600 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000μs)
Available in Bi-directional polarity
PN junction is passivated and protected by high temperature
resistant insulating adhesive
Low leakage current

Power dissipation on infinite heat sink TA = 25 °C (Fig1) PD 8 W
Operating junction temperature range TJ -55 to + 175 ℃
Storage temperature range TSTG -55 to + 175 ℃
Pppm 6600 Watts
Vrwm 10-43V
DO-218AB
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI Document No:P0D0420230113001Z
Peak Pulse Power (tp =10/10000μs) PPPM 5200 Watts
Electrical Characteristics
Automotive Load Dump Protection
2 of 4
Pppm 6600 Watts
Vrwm 10-43V
MIN MAX
SM8S10A 10 11.1 12.3 5 17.0 388 10
SM8S11A 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 363 10
SM8S12A 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 332 10
SM8S13A 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 307 10
SM8S14A 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10
SM8S15A 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10
SM8S16A 16 17.8 19.7 5 26.0 254 10
SM8S17A 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10
SM8S18A 18 20.0 22.1 5 29.2 226 10
SM8S20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10
SM8S22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10
SM8S24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10
SM8S26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10
SM8S28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10
SM8S30A 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10
SM8S33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 10
SM8S36A 36 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 114 10
SM8S40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10
SM8S43A 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10
Maximum
Peak Pulse
 Current
Ipp